
  

 

V9 – Updated 7/5/25 – Schedule tentative and subject to change 

Date Event Start Time 
Saturday, March 15 Pre-Season Testing and Media Day 10 AM - 5 PM 

Saturday, March 22 

SMART Modified Tour King of the Modifieds  
on URW Community Federal Credit Union Race Day 

Tour-Type Modifieds (125 Laps),  
Late Model Stock Cars (T-50s, $2,500-to-win each) & STAR Super Stock Tour 

2:00 PM 

Saturday, April 12 
Danville Toyota Race Day 

Late Model Stock Cars (100), $3,000-to-win Kenny Meadows Memorial Limited  
Sportsman Feature (75), Pure Stocks (T-15), Hornets (20) 

2:00 PM 

Saturday, April 26 
NASCAR Advance Auto Parts Day at the Races pres. by Bojangles 

Late Model Stock Cars (100), Limited Sportsman (T-30), Pure Stocks (25), 
Hornets (20), East Coast Flathead Ford Racing Assn. (25) 

2:00 PM 

Saturday, May 10 
Viny’s Italian Restaurant & Italian Delight Family Restaurant Race Night 

Late Model Stock Cars (T-75), Limited Sportsman (50), Pure Stocks (25), Hornets 
(20), Southern Ground Pounders Vintage Racing Club (25) 

7:00 PM 

Saturday, May 24 

Oak River Realty Race Night 
Late Model Stock Cars (T-75), Limited Sportsman (T-30), 

Pure Stocks (25), Hornets (20) 
Racing in Remembrance: Honoring Fallen Heroes, Veterans & Active-Duty Military  

7:00 PM 

Saturday, June 7 

God’s Pit Crew Race Night 
Late Model Stock Cars (T-75), Limited Sportsman (T-30),  

Pure Stocks (25), Hornets (T-15) 
First Responders Appreciation Night 

7:00 PM 

Saturday, June 28 
Thunder Road Harley-Davidson 200 / VA Triple Crown Kick Off 

Late Model Stock Cars (200), Limited Sportsman (40), 
Pure Stocks (25), Hornets (15) & Post-Race Fireworks 

7:00 PM 

Saturday, July 12 Jeffrey Earnhardt Racing Experience Noon-6 PM 

Saturday, July 26 
Boone Tractor Race Night pres. by New Holland & Gravely 

Late Model Stock Cars (T-75), Limited Sportsman (50), 
Pure Stocks (T-15), Hornets (20) 

7:00 PM 

Saturday, Aug. 9 
Davenport Energy Race Night 

Late Model Stock Cars (T-75), Limited Sportsman (50), 
Pure Stocks (25), Hornets (T-15) 

7:00 PM 

Saturday, Aug. 23 
Sentara Health Race Night 

Late Model Stock Cars (T-75), Limited Sportsman (50), Pure Stocks (25), Hornets 
(20), Southern Ground Pounders Vintage Racing Club (25) 

7:00 PM 

Saturday, Sept. 6 
Halifax County Farm Bureau Championship Night 

Late Model Stock Cars (100), Limited Sportsman (50), 
Pure Stocks (25), Hornets (20) 

7:00 PM 

Saturday, Sept. 13 
CARS Tour Autos By Nelson Race Night 

CARS Late Model Stock Car Tour (125), CARS Pro Late Model Tour (100),  
Support Division(s) TBA 

7:00 PM 

Saturday, Nov. 8 
State Water Heaters Krush 250 pres. by Rogers  

benefitting the Ward Burton Wildlife Foundation 
Late Model Stock Cars, Support Divisions TBD 

3:30 PM 
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